# ETAS ID: TM495387

# Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	04/12/2016

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
LAHEY PRODUCTIONS, L.L.C.		10/24/2018	Limited Liability Company: IOWA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Kevin A. Lahey
Street Address:	P.O. Box 782
City:	MAQUOKETA
State/Country:	IOWA
Postal Code:	52060
Entity Type:	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES
Name:	Miller International, Inc.
Street Address:	8500 Zuni St.
City:	Denver
State/Country:	COLORADO
Postal Code:	80260
Entity Type:	Corporation: COLORADO

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5026116	WORLD'S TOUGHEST RODEO
Registration Number:	2244110	WORLD'S TOUGHEST BULLS AND BRONCS
Registration Number:	2170682	BULLS AND BRONCS
Registration Number:	1886386	WTR

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

900471395

Fax Number: 3038630223

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 303-863-9700

sstavish@sheridanross.com Email:

**Correspondent Name:** Sabrina C. Stavish, Sheridan Ross P.C.

Address Line 1: 1560 Broadway, Suite 1200

TRADEMARK

REEL: 006465 FRAME: 0261

5026116

Address Line 4: Denv	er, COLORADO 80202
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	6746CR-2
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sabrina Stavish
SIGNATURE:	/Sabrina Stavish/
DATE SIGNED:	10/25/2018

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=04-12-16 Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment - Lahey Prod to Lahey Miller (signed by Kevin Lahey)#page1.tif source=04-12-16 Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment - Lahey Prod to Lahey Miller (signed by Kevin Lahey)#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006465 FRAME: 0262

#### NUNC PRO TUNC TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, LAHEY PRODUCTIONS, L.L.C., an Iowa limited liability company, having an address at 6044 Hurstville Rd., P.O. Box 782, Maquoketa, Iowa, 52060, was the owner of the U.S. Service Mark Registrations set forth on Exhibit A hereto;

WHEREAS, effective the 12<sup>th</sup> day of April, 2016, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and certain other good and valuable consideration paid to LAHEY PRODUCTIONS, L.L.C., (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR did grant, transfer, assign and convey to (a) Kevin A. Lahey, an individual of Maquoketa, County of Jackson, State of Iowa and (b) Miller International, Inc., a Colorado corporation having a principal place of business at 8500 Zuni St., Denver, Colorado 80260 (each of the foregoing parties (a) and (b) hereinafter referred to collectively as the "ASSIGNEES"), its entire right, title and interest in and to the service mark registrations set forth in Exhibit A hereto (the "Marks"), together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the Marks are used;

WHEREAS, the ASSIGNOR wishes to transfer record title to the Marks and execute a document suitable for recordation in the United States Patent and Trademark Office;

NOW THEREFORE, ASSIGNOR hereby acknowledges and confirms the assignment from ASSIGNOR to ASSIGNEES of all right, title and interest in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business with which the Marks are used.

LAHEY PRODUCTIONS, L.L.C.

Date: 12/24/18

By: Mane: Kevin Lakey

Title:

# **EXHIBIT A**

5026116
2244110
2170682
1886386

2